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CODE NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT

01-07-00001
COMPLETE SPINNING LINE TO PRODUCE COTTONE 
YARN, COUNT RANGE 41/1 TO 17/3 NM.PRODUCTIVITY 
(3) TONS/ 8 HRS    

1 LINE

01-07-00002
PRINTING MACHINE FOR COTTON FABRICS WITH ALL 
ITS ACCSSORIES .

1 MACHINE

01-07-00003
POLYESTTER FIBER OF 32 MM. FIBER LENGTH 
TOPRODUCE COTTON -POLYESTER MIXED YARN,

500 TONS

01-07-00004
SINGLE KNITT CIRCULAR MACHINES TO PRADUCE 
KNITTED COTTON FABRICS  

6 MACHINE

01-07-00005 FORK LIFT TRACK 3-5 TONS 7 PCS

01-07-00006
FINISHING LINE (BOX SUPER CONTINUOUS DESIZING , 
SCOURING AND DRYING MACHINE ) FOR COTTON 
FABRICS .

1 LINE

01-07-00007
DOUBLE CYLINDER SOCKS KNITTING MACHINES FOR 
SPORT SOCKS GAUGE ( 6 NPI ) 

10 MACHINE

01-07-00008
LABORATORY FOR ALL TESTS OF COTTON FABRIC , 
COTTON YARN , COTTON FIBERICS 

01-07-00009
AIR COMPRESSORS  MAX PRESS. 10 BAR , CAPACETY 
1500-2250 L/MIN 

1 MACHINE

01-07-00010

HYDRAULIC PRESS FOR COTTON FABRIC  O.D OF 
TRAY (112) CM I.D OF TRAY (44) CM. THICK OF TRAY 
(10) MM MATERIAL OF TRAY ST.ST. HIIGH OF BASKET 
(70)CM 

2 MACHINE

01-07-00011 SPARE PARTS FOR MEDICAL COTTON FACTORY 

01-07-00012
POLYSTER 65%+COTTON 35% FABRIC SUITABLE FOR 
SHIRTS  

1000000 MTS

01-07-00013
"Raw Materials , Machinery and Accessories for 
Woollen Textiles

300 TON

01-07-00014 Polyester/Viscose Yarn Count Nm 48/2, coloured 150 TON

01-07-00015
Polyester/Cotton Yarn Counts Nm 28/4 + 17/3 + 
10/4

200 TON

01-07-00016 Carpet JuteYarn Count Lea9/2(185x2Tex) 100 TON

01-07-00017 Nylon 6 Staple Fibre and Tops , Coloured 200 TON

01-07-00018 Viscose Rayon Staple Fibre,Coloured 250 TON

01-07-00019
Polyester CF Yarn Count 150/2 Denier , 
Intermingled .

150 TON

Dyes and Chemials for Textiles 32 TON

Cotton yarn count No 51/2 500 tons

01-07-00021
Tufted Blanket Primary Backing fabric width 175 
cm and 215 cm .

1500000
mtr 

length

01-07-00022
Polypropylene Blended Yarn Count Nm 3.5/2 
coloured 

750 TON

01-07-00023 Primary Backing Polypropylene Woven Fabric 700000 M2

01-07-00024 Secondary Backing Polypropylene Woven Fabric 700000 M2

01-07-00025 Latex Adhesive (SBR)                              150 TON

01-07-00020
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01-07-00026 Polyester Tops 3 denier, Antipilling Type 120 TON

01-07-00027 Australian Wool Tops 64' s 110 TON

01-07-00028 Blanket Weaving Machines with Dobby 10

01-07-00029 Decatizing Machine for Wool and Blended Fabrics 1

01-07-00030
Three Head Fabric Shearing Continuous 
Operation Machine .

1

01-07-00031
Drying and Thermosetting Machine for Medium 
and Heavy Textile Fabrics.

1

01-07-00032 Open width Fabric Washing Machine 1

01-07-00033
Rope Scouring and Milling Machine for Wooll 
Blends Fabrics .

1

01-07-00034
Hot Rotary Pressing Machine for Wool Blends 
Fabrics .

1

01-07-00035
Continuous Cold Paper Pressing Machine for 
Wool Blends Fabrics

1

01-07-00037 Fabric Doubling Machine 1

01-07-00038 End-To-End Blanket Sewing Machines 4

01-07-00061 wool / polyster yarns 500 ton

01-07-00062
VISOSE RAYON SPUN YARN NM 10/1 ( 100 FEX ) T/ 
M 350 , RKM  14 ON CONES . RAW WHITE  125 
TONS BLACK           125 TONS

250 TON

01-07-00063

33 % VISCOSE , 67 % POLYESTER SPUN YARN NM 
50 / 2  ( 2 X 20 TEX) TENACITY : NOT LESS THAN 
20 CN / TEX ELONGATION :  NOT LESS THAN 11 %  
TPM 750   S / 620  Z DYED

150 TON

01-07-00064

VISCOSE FILAMENT YARN   100 X 2 DENIER  48 
FILAMENT RAW WHITE DRIGHT TENACITY :  NOT 
LESS THAN 18 CN / TEX ELONGATION : NOT LESS 
THAN 15 %  TPM 100 Z  / 80 S

150 TON

01-07-00065

VISCOSE FILAMENT YARN 150 X 2 DENIER 48 
FILAMENTS  RAW WHITE , BRIGHT  TENACITY :  
NOT LESS THAN 18 CN / TEX ELONGATION :  NOT 
LESS THAN 15 %  TPM 100 Z / 80  S

100 TON

01-07-00066

VISCOSE 33 % POLYESTER 67 % SPUN YARN NM 
50/1 ( 20 TEX )  RAW WHITE TENACITY NOT LESS 
THAN 22 CN / TEX ELONGATION NOT LESS THAN 
11 % TPM 650 Z

200

01-07-00067

VISCOSE RAYON  SPUN  YARN NM 50/1 (20 TEX ) 
RAW WHITE BRIGHT  TENACITY NOT LESS THAN 
14 CN / TEX ELONGATION NOT LESS THAN 11 % 
TPM  750 Z

100 TON
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01-07-00068

VISCOSE RAYON STAPLE  FIBER COUNT : 1,67 
D.TEX FIBER LENGTH  : 38 MM TENACITY NOT 
LESS THAN 2,0 G/D . TEX ELONGATION : ( 20  ±  2 ) 
%  MOISTURE REGAN : ( 9 - 11 ) %

500 TON

01-07-00069

POLYESTER STAPLE FIBRE FOR MIXING WITH 
VISCOSE KAYON COUNT : 1,67 D.TEX FIBER 
LENGTH  : 38 MM TENACITY NOT LESS THAN 4,0 
G/D . TEX ELONGATION :  (  25 ±  2 ) %

500 TON

01-07-00070

POLYESTER FILAMENT YARN 150 / 48 DENIER 
RAW  WHITE  BRIGHT TENACITY NOT LESS THEN 
38  CN / TEX ELONGATION  :  (  20 ±  2 ) % TPM  
100  ±  10

500 TON

01-07-00071
POLYESTER FILAMENT YARN 150 / 48 X 2 
TENACITY NOT LESS THAN 38  CN / TEX 
ELONGATION  :  (  20 ±  2 ) % TPM  300 Z /  200  S

100 TON

01-07-00072 DYESTUFFS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRIES 125 TON

01-07-00073
WINTER FABRICS P. 55% V.45% W.220-240 G/M2 
WIDTH 150CM

2000000 M

01-07-00074 Summer fabrics, viskose 35%, polyester 65% 1000000 meters

01-07-00075
SHIRT FABRICS P. 65% C. 35% W. 100-110 G/M2 
WIDTH 150CM

1260000 meters

01-07-00076
Different Accessories comprising of the following items 
:-

DIFF

Lining
Pocket Lining 90000 MT

Forepart Adhesive 500000 MT

Lapel Adhesive 45 gm/sq.mtr 350000 MT

Lapel Adhesive 95 gm/sq.mtr 80000 MT

Chest canvas 240 gm 75000 MT

Chest canvas 200 gm 200000 MT

Top sleeve chiseling 20000 MT

Jetter pocket flisliine 35000 MT

Under collar melting 50000 MT

Zipper 25cm 40000 MT

Zipper 27cm 595000 MT

Button size 32L 99750 MT

Button size 23L 1000000 pcs

Button size 30L 4500000 pcs

Pads for men 5000000 pcs

Pads for women 250000 pairs

For usual seam 120000 pairs

Double edged slit pocket 50000
Con 5000 

MT

Button hole 70.3Nm 1000
Con 5000 

MT

Button hole 60.3Nm 2000
Con 5000 

MT

Under stitch seaming 1500
Con 5000 

MT

For over edging 300
Con 

40000 MT
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Adhesive tape for waist band 5 gm / m 15000
Con 

10000 MT
Adhesive tape for waist band 4 gm / m 450000 MT

Adhesive tape for arm hole 450000 MT

Non woven adhesive tape 500000 MT

Adhesive tape for canvas 500000 MT

Clip 400000 MT

Hanger 700000 kit

Waistband 550000 pcs

Heat Paper 600000 mts

Marking Paper 5500 Roll 50 M

Metto Lable 5500 Roll 50 M

Label 10000
Roll 1500 

M
Bag 5000000 pcs

Button for shirts 1650000 pcs

Collar adhesive for men 2500000 pcs

Collar adhesive for women 50000 mt
01-07-00077 MEEDLES & SPARE PARTS 25000 mt
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